dehloptoxic
Received
PREPARED BY:
28 May 2014
AGE Project No. 08-1640
Mr. Robert Strong
METRO VALLEY CLEANERS
Soil Vapor Investigation Work Plan

TABLE 2
SOIL ANALYTICAL DATA - EPA METHODS 8260B / 8015B
Metro Valley Cleaners
224 Rickenbacker Circle, Livermore, CA
(mg/kg)
Sample ID
Depth
(ft bsg)
Date PCE TCE 1,1-DCE
Trans
1,2-DCE
Cis
1,2-DCE
VC TPH-g TPH-d TPH-mo
S-1-5* 5 10/25/05 0.23 <0.012 <0.012 <0.012 <0.012 <0.012 - - -
S-1-10* 10 10/25/05 0.032 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 - - -
S-1-15* 15 10/25/05 0.031 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 - - -
S-1-25* 25 10/25/05 0.057 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 - - -
S-1-35* 35 10/25/05 0.029 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 - - -
S-2-5* 5 10/25/05 0.45 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 - - -
S-2-10* 10 10/25/05 0.059 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 - - -
S-2-15* 15 10/25/05 0.036 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 - - -
S-2-25* 25 10/25/05 0.048 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 - - -
S-2-35* 35 10/25/05 0.023 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 - - -
S-3-25* 25 10/25/05 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 - - -
S-3-35* 35 10/25/05 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 - - -
P-1@1 1 01/22/07 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.24 2.6 <48
P-1@5 5 01/22/07 0.0055 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.23 190 1,000
P-2@1 1 01/22/07 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.24 2.9 <49
P-2@5 5 01/22/07 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.25 <0.99 <50
S-1@24# 24 03/02/07 <0.0045 <0.0045 <0.0045 <0.0045 <0.0045 <0.0045 <0.24 <0.96 <48
S-2@26# 26 03/02/07 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.22 11 <48
S-3@2# 2 03/01/07 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 0.33 4.5 <47
S-3@4# 4 03/01/07 0.012 0.013 <0.0049 0.014 0.061 <0.0049 <0.23 1.0 <46
S-3@8# 8 03/01/07 0.079 0.0066 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.24 <0.96 <48
S-3@10# 10 03/01/07 0.023 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.23 13 <47
S-3@27# 27 03/01/07 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.22 <0.99 <49
S-4@25# 25 03/01/07 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.23 <0.98 <49
S-5@30# 30 03/01/07 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.22 1.0 <46
1-B1/S-10 10 11/27/07 0.079 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.23 <1.0 <50
1-B1/S-20 20 11/27/07 0.017 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.24 17 <50
1-B1/S-30 30 11/27/07 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.24 <0.99 <50
1-B1/S-40 40 11/27/07 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.25 <0.99 <49
1-B1/S-50 50 11/27/07 0.014 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.23 1.1 <49
1-B1/S-60 60 11/27/07 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.23 <0.99 <50
1-B1/S-70 70 11/27/07 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.24 <0.98 <49
1-B1/S-80 80 11/27/07 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.23 <1.0 <50
1-B1/S-90 90 11/27/07 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.0048 <0.24 <0.99 <50
MWB1 5.5 12/18/07 0.081 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.0047 <0.23 <1.0 <50
MWB1 10.5 12/18/07 0.068 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.0049 <0.23 <1.0 <50
MWB2 25.5 12/18/07 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.24 <1.0 <50
Advanced  GeoEnvironmental, Inc.
TABLE 2
SOIL ANALYTICAL DATA - EPA METHODS 8260B / 8015B
Metro Valley Cleaners
224 Rickenbacker Circle, Livermore, CA
(mg/kg)
Sample ID
Depth
(ft bsg)
Date PCE TCE 1,1-DCE
Trans
1,2-DCE
Cis
1,2-DCE
VC TPH-g TPH-d TPH-mo
MW-3 26 12/19/07 <0.0046 <0.0046 <0.0046 <0.0046 <0.0046 <0.0046 <0.23 2.2 <49
SVE-1-5 5 01/08/09 0.058 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 - - -
SVE-1-10 10 01/08/09 0.011 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 - - -
SVE-1-15 15 01/08/09 0.014 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 - - -
OW-1-5 5 01/08/09 0.040 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 - - -
OW-2-5 5 01/08/09 0.036 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 - - -
OW-2-10 10 01/08/09 0.026 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 - - -
SVE-2-20 20 12/07/09 0.010 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 - - -
SVE-3-10 10 12/07/09 0.0094 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 - - -
SVE-3-20 20 12/07/09 0.0082 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 - - -
0.7 0.46 1.0 0.67 0.19 0.047 83 83 2,500
0.7 0.46 1.0 0.67 0.19 0.085 83 83 5,000
Notes:
mg/kg: milligrams per kilogram